Te30 Outdoor Enclosure
w/ Fan Front Door
029-017-B2
Argus Technologies Ltd.  Visit www.argus.ca
Burnaby, British Columbia. Telephone: 604 436 5900  Fax: 604 436 1233
Argus Technologies reserves the right to make changes to the products and information contained in this document without notice.
Copyright 2008 Argus Technologies Ltd. Argus® is a registered trademark of Argus Technologies Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
Printed in Canada.

Printed in Canada.  © 2008 Argus Technologies Ltd.  ARGUS is a registered trademark of Argus Technologies Ltd.  All Rights Reserved. Page 18 of 18
11 Argus Conventions
11.1 Numbering System
Argus Technologies uses an eight-digit drawing number system, which is broken into three blocks. The first three
digits describe the category of the product; e.g., rectifier or fuse panel. The next three digits indicate the sequence
in which the product number was allocated in a particular category. The last two digits indicate the type of
drawing, for example:
“-06” Outline Drawing
“-08” Customer Connections
“-20” Main Assembly
Argus uses an eight-digit part numbering system for all components and sub assemblies. Each part is covered by
its own unique number. Due to the quantity, categories will not be listed within this manual.
11.2 Acronyms and Definitions
AC   Alternating current
AWG  American Wire Gauge
BTU  British thermal unit
CSA  Canadian Standards Association
DC   Direct current
HVAC Heating, ventilating, and air conditioning
NEMA National Electrical Manufacturers Association
NMS  Network Monitoring Station
OMC  Operations and Maintenance Cell
RAM  Random access memory
RU   Rack unit (1.75”)
UL   Underwriters Laboratories
VRLA  Valve regulated lead acid
c  2007 ARGUS TECHNOLOGIES
LIFTING BRACKETS
RIGHT SIDE
32.1
42.7
5.3 5.4
REAR LIFT-OFF DOOR
REAR
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
SDW
SIZE DWG NO.TYPE
B
SHEET
TITLE
ISSUE
DATE OF
TOLERANCES
SCALE
APPROVED
CHECKED
DRAWN
DESIGN MATERIAL
0.25mm
2
FOR MANUFACTURING WITHOUT ITS WRITTEN CONSENT.
REVISIONS
LTR DESCRIPTION APPDDATE
FINISH
NTS
REV BY
RD
Doc. 070-024-83
2008/01
X.XXX
ARGUS TECHNOLOGIES AND SHALL NOT BE COPIED OR USED
0.01"
0.02"
0.04"
REV
THESE DESIGNS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
X.X
029-017-06
UPDATED PLINTH CONFIGURATIONB
OUTLINE, FINISHED ENCL,
Te30 FAN COOLED